PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5020533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 15/935,055 previously recorded on Reel 046125 Frame 0953. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL GOLDFARBMUREN	04/06/2018
LUKE ERICKSON	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBOUND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	800 E. 64TH AVENUE, UNIT 6
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935005
PCT Number:	US2018024436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038181728

Email: dbwilson@wilsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID B. WILSON

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80301**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003-P009.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID B. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=15935055 - Corrective Assignment Document for Filing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0028

504973787

source=15935055 - Corrective Assignment Document for Filing#page2.tif source=15935055 - Corrective Assignment Document for Filing#page3.tif source=15935055 - Corrective Assignment Document for Filing#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046414 FRAME: 0029



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pulling the second vision visi

AND	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
		ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL GOLDFARBMUREN	04/06/2018
LUKE ERICKSON	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REBOUND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	800 E. 64TH AVENUE, UNIT 6
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935055
PCT Number:	US2018024436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:

3038181728

Email:

dbwilson@wilsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

DAVID B WILSON

Address Line 1:

4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4:

BOULDER, COLORADO 89301

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

1003-P009.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

DAVID B. WILSON

Signature:

/David B. Wilson/

Date:

06/19/2018

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. Appl. No. 15935955 - Rebound Technologies - Signed Declaration and Assignment#page1,tif source=U.S. Appl. No. 15935955 - Rebound Technologies - Signed Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5012613

Receipt Date:

06/19/2018

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ABG 6/20/2018 AE 6/21/2018

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention: CYCLE ENHANCEMENT METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND DEVICES

As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

LAE 6/21/2018

15/935,005 ABG 6/20/2018

This declaration is directed to United States Application Number 15/935,055, filed on March 25, 2018

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, RUSSELL GOLDFARBMUREN, having a mailing address located at of 800 E. 64th Avenue, Unit 6, Denver, Colorado, 80229, U.S.A., and residing at Denver, Colorado, U.S.A.; and LUKE ERICKSON, having a mailing address located at of 800 E. 64th Avenue, Unit 6, Denver, Colorado, 80229, U.S.A., and residing at Denver, Colorado, U.S.A.; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors described and set forth in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, REBOUND TECHNOLOGIES, INC., located at 800 E. 64th Avenue, Unit 6, Denver, Colorado, 80229, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent

Page 1 of 2

15/935,005 U.S. Appl. No. 15/935,055

ABG 6/20/2018

and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title 6/21/2018 thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Dated: 4/6/2018

RUSSELL GOLDFARBMUREN

Dated: juille Eulle

LUKE ERICKSON